

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah,
South 24-Parganas,**

**Sessions case No. 01(12)2023
Beniapukur PS case No. 36 dated 28.01.2018**

The State of west Bengal
-Vs-
1. Mumtaz Alam
2. Jahangir Alam
3. Husmat AlamAccused Person(s)

Order No-1 dated 01.12.2023

This case is committed to this court by the Ld. JM, 5th Sealdah, being Beniapukur PS case No. 36 dated 28.01.2018 U/s 365/326A/324/120B IPC.

Cognizance of the offence is taken.

Register.

Ld. PP-in-charge Barun Dutta appears on behalf of prosecution.

Accused persons namely **Md. Mumtaz, Md. Jahangir, and Hasmat Alam** are present with their Ld. Advocate.

It was submitted on behalf of the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons that they have preferred one criminal Revision against the order dated 18.11.2023 passed by the Ld. JM, 5th Court, Sealdah and the same was registered as CRR 4608 of 2023.

As the order on the basis of which the case was committed was challenged before the Hon'ble Court, let us wait till disposal of the said Criminal Revision by the Hon'ble Court.

To **19.12.2023** for awaiting order from the Hon'ble Court.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).