

Order No-05 dated 09.07.2024

Accused **Md. Mumtaz, Md. Jahangir** are absent by filing petition. **Hasmat Alam is present by filing hazira.**

No order is received from **Hon'ble High**

Fix **28.08.2024** for **awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta. i.c.w. CRR 4608 of 2023.**

Accused are as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah